

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 19362 of 2011 in
Criminal Appeal No. 628 of 2012

SURESH CHAND Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This CrI.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Antil, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On hearing Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, learned senior advocate
appearing for the appellant, we are not inclined to grant bail to
the appellant at this stage.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

...2/-

: 2 :

In case the appeal is not heard within one year from today,
the appellant may renew his prayer for bail.

CrI.M.P. No. 19362 of 2011 is dismissed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|