

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 19721/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 628/2012

SURESH CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 07/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhary, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal be listed in the middle of January, 2016.

CrI.M.P. No. 19721 of 2015 is dismissed.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master