

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.628 OF 2012
SURESH CHANDAPPELLANT(S)
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel appearing for the parties and perusing the record, we do not find any merits in this appeal which is dismissed accordingly.

.....J

[M. Y. EQBAL]

.....J

[ARUN MISHRA]

NEW DELHI;

JANUARY 20, 2016.

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).628/2012

SURESH CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 20/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Mandakani Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)